monitors positions daily and uses hedging strategies to ensure maintenance of positions within the established gap limits.

The following table depicts the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in special commission rates, with other variables held constant, on
the Bank’s consolidated statement of income or equity. The sensitivity of the income is the effect of the assumed changes in special
commission rates on the net special commission income for one year, based on non-trading financial assets and financial liabilities held as at
December 31, including the effect of hedging instruments.  The sensitivity of equity is calculated by revaluing the fixed rate available for sale
financial assets, including the effect of any associated hedges as at December 31, for the effect of assumed changes in special commission
rates.  The sensitivity of equity is analyzed by maturity of the asset or swap.

All the banking book exposures are monitored and analyzed in currency concentrations and relevant sensitivities are presented below:

Currency
Increase /
decrease
in basis

point

Sensitivity of
special

commission
income

Sensitivity of equity
Total 2010
(SAR’000) 6 months or

less
6 to 12
months

1-5
years  Over 5 years

SAR +1 bps 2,791 (447) (62) (143) (7) (659)

 -1 bps (2,791) 447 62 143 7 659

US Dollar +1 bps (8,411) (706) (669) (4,795) (2,575) (8,745)

 -1 bps 8,411 706 669 4,795 2,575 8,745

Euro +1 bps (717) (55) (46) (281) (314) (696)

 -1 bps 717 55 46 281 314 696

Currency
Increase /
decrease
in basis

point

Sensitivity of
special

commission
income

Sensitivity of equity
Total 2009
(SAR’000) 6 months or

less
6 to 12
months

1-5
years  Over 5 years

SAR + 1bps 2,277 (318) (118) (320) (10)   (766)

 - 1bps   (2,277) 318 118 320 10   766

US Dollar + 1bps  (12,136) (958) (913) (6,633) (4,090)   (12,594)

 - 1bps   12,136  958 913 6,633 4,090   12,594

Euro + 1bps (2,777) (266) (187)   (1,535)   (780)   (2,768)

 - 1bps   2,777  266 187   1,535   780   2,768

Samba Financial Group

 39

The Bank is exposed to various risks associated with the effect of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market commission rates on its
financial position and cash flows.  The table below summarizes the Bank’s exposure to commission rate risks.  Included in the table are the
Bank’s assets and liabilities at carrying amounts, categorized by the earlier of contractual re-pricing or maturity dates.  The Bank is exposed to
special commission rate risk as a result of mismatches or gaps in the amounts of assets and liabilities and off-balance sheet instruments that